
LuLanPanda International Trade Company
    Website: www.lulanpanda.com
    Email: sales@lulanpanda.com

Whats App:+86 18900712357(messages only)
    As a trusted Chinese manufacturer and sourcing partner, LulanPanda delivers high-quality industrial equipment and components at highly 
competitive prices. With over two decades of expertise in producing cone crushers and spare parts, we have established robust partnerships with 
certified factories across China, ensuring both precision engineering and cost efficiency for global clients.

Core Offerings
    •Cone Crushers & Spare Parts: Specialized manufacturing since 2003, offering OEM-compliant solutions.
    •Extended Product Range: Drill bits, electric lifts, and diverse industrial machinery components.
    •Custom Sourcing: Leverage our nationwide supplier network to procure any Made-in-China product tailored to your specifications.

Why Partner With Us?
    ✓ Quality Assurance: Rigorous ISO-compliant production standards.
    ✓ Cost Advantage: Factory-direct pricing with no intermediaries.
    ✓ End-to-End Service: From product development to logistics support.

Let's Collaborate
    Whether you require standard equipment or customized industrial solutions, our team is committed to optimizing your supply chain. Contact us 
today to discover how we can add value to your operations.

Sandvik CH890 Cone Crusher parts list
Part Number Description Weight Packing
452.5824-901 Bottomshell Ar 33600kg 3180mm * 3180mm * 1645mm

452.5991-901 Wear plates in bottomshell

452.9650- Rubber compression mountings

452.2045-901 Eccentric Ar 10563kg 843mm * 843mm * 900mm

452.6434-901 Dust collar Ar 1727.25kg 1655mm * 1655mm * 650mm

452.5938-901 Hydroset cylinder Ar 11634kg 1100mm * 1100mm * 1115mm

452.2007-901 Pinionshaft housing Ar

452.6419-901 Mainshaft Ar 18900kg 2070mm * 3290mm * 2130mm

452.6235-901 Topshell Ar 34125kg 3140mm * 3140mm * 2180mm

452.3620-901 Feed hopper Ar

452.6738 Direct drive on subframe 8820kg 6040mm * 3745mm * 900mm

452.6164 Overpressure connection assembly 630kg

452.6271 Overpressure unit

452.6223 Tool list

452.6745-901 Sign assembly

452.5998-901 Hoses and protection 2079kg

452.5972-901 Bottomshell assembly

452.3721-901 Foot

847.0125-00 Washer BRFB 31x58 HB 200

840.0693-00 Screw M6S M30x110 8.8 ISO4014

442.9248-01 Bottomshell bushing 388.5kg

442.9249-02 Eccentric wearing plate 54.6kg 1040mm * 1040mm * 130mm

853.0646-00 Pin,Prym N 16x45

442.9396-00 Bend

900.2199-00 Flange SAE 3000 4”

847.0016-00 Washer BRB 17x30 HB200 ISO 7089

840.0070-00 Screw M6S 16x60 8.8 FZB ISO 4017

873.0129-00 O-ring 109,5x3 SMS 1586

891.2447-901 Inspection door PU

847.0147-00 Washer BRB 13x24 HB200 ISO 7089

845.0030-00 Lock nut M12 8 FZB ISO 7040 0.02kg

853.0464-00 Pin CP m6 12x30 SMS 2374

452.5923-901 Liner pinionshaft arm assembly

452.5925-001 Liner narrow arm 193.2kg

452.5991-901 Wear plate complete

452.5992-001 Wear plate

452.5994-001 Wear plate

452.5993-001 Wear plate

452.6017-001 Wear plate

452.6016-001 Wear plate

452.6081-001 Bar

864.0079-00 Damper SAW 300B

840.1135-00 Screw M6S 20x35 8.8 ISO 4017

847.0132-00 Washer round 21x36 ZP

442.5904-01 Fixing plate S235JR

864.0124-00 Damper SAW 200 A

840.0064-00 Screw M6S M16x30 FZB ISO 4017

847.0016-00 Washer BRB 17x30 HB200 ISO 7089

442.9651-01 Mounting plate

442.9245-01 Eccentric Pt.

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om



442.9246-01 Hub

442.9274-00 Ring

840.0068-00 Screw M6S 16x50 8.8 ISO 4017

847.0016-00 Washer BRB 17x30 HB200 ISO 7089

442.9469-01 Key R 28x16x320

841.0036-00 Screw MC6S 16x60 12.9 ZP

841.0032-00 Screw MC6S 16x60 ZP

847.0181-00 Washer DIN 137 B 17x30

442.9275-01 Key T50x28x90

442.9357-01 Eccentric bushing 24+28+32+36

442.9639-00 Gear and pinion set 50Hz

452.6435-001 Dust Collar 924kg 1655mm * 1655mm * 680mm

853.0464-00 Pin CP m6 12x30 SMS 2374

442.9309-01 Ring

442.9310-01 Seal ring Pt.

442.9362-01 Shim t=0.1

442.9362-02 Shim t=0.5

442.9362-03 Shim t=0.7

442.9362-04 Shim t=1.0

442.9308-02 Locating bar 3.15kg

841.0256-00 Screw MC6S 10x50 8.8 FZB

847.0016-00 Washer BRB 17x30 HB200 ISO 7089

840.0943-00 Screw M6S 16x70 8.8 FZB

840.0064-00 Screw M6S M16x30 fzb ISO 4017

873.1545-00 O-ring 1390x6.99 NBR70

873.1548-00 O-ring 40.64x5.33 NBR70

452.5973-001 Hydroset cylinder

452.5942-001 Hydroset cylinder cover

847.0310-00 Washer BRB 31x56 ZP

840.1176-00 Screw M6S M30x200 10.9

442.9256-01 Hydroset cylinder bushing,Pt.

840.0032-00 Screw M6S M10x16 8.8 ZP

847.0144-00 Washer BRB 10,5x22x2 ZP

873.1233-00 O-ring 706,5x5,7

873.1210-00 O-ring 759,0x5,7

873.1211-00 O-ring 810,0x8,4

919.0190-00 Protection plug

873.0237-00 O-ring 89,5x3

984.0421-00 Position sensor EDS-400-I-SR

841.0628-00 Screw MC6S 8x40 GL28 A2-70

847.0016-00 Washer BRB M17x30 ZP

840.0069-00 Screw M6S M16x55 8.8 ZP

452.6139-001 Flange Measure system

900.2292-00 Measuring nipple G 1/4“

452.6129-901 Measuring tube Holder As.

853.0988-00 Pin CP 30x70 m6

452.6075-001 Piston 1050kg 760mm * 760mm * 640mm

442.9304-01 Packing clamping plate,Pt.

841.0267-00 Screw MC6S M12x30 8.8 ZP

452.2631-901 Step bearing set

442.9257-00 Chevron packing assembly

442.9806-01 Pinion Shaft Housing

442.9364-02 Gasket t=0.8

442.9364-03 Gasket t=1.5

868.0832-00 Bearing 32230 J2

847.0299-00 Lock washer MB 30

442.9809-01 Wear ring www.LulanPanda.com

845.0164-00 Locking Nut KM 30 150x2 ISO 2982

442.9334-01 Spacer

442.9808-01 Spacer

873.1219-00 Oil Seal Ring,Type 4,170x200x15

873.0136-00 O-ring 139.3x5.7 SMS 1586

442.9261-01 Bearing cover inner

442.9260-01 Bearing cover, outer

840.0046-00 Screw M6S 12x35 8.8 ISO 4017

847.0147-00 Washer BRB 13x24 HB200 ISO 7089

840.0078-00 Screw M6S 20x60 8.8 ISO 4017

847.0132-00 Washer BRB 21x36 HB200 SS 3576

442.9365-01 Gasket t=0.8

442.9364-01 Gasket t=0.5

853.0590-00 Spring Pin,Prym N 8x28

442.9807-01 Pinion shaft

900.2388-00 Plug SR 1010 KS

857.0360-00 Key T 32x18x115 SMS 2307

857.0354-00 Key T 36x20x140 SMS 2307

900.0022-00 Elbow 3/4,A4 SMS 435

842.0020-00 Screw SK6SS 20x25

442.9346-01 Oil level gauge

873.0387-00 Seal ring TREDO 26

855.0030-00 Retaining ring SgA 140

840.1063-00 Screw M6S 16x120H 8.8

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om



845.0009-00 Nut M6M M16 8 FZB ISO 4032

847.0063-00 Washer TBRSB 26x65

840.0672-00 Screw M6S 24x100 8.8 ISO 4014

442.9366-01 Gasket t=0.5

900.0655-00 Adapter 3/4”

900.0656-00 Straight adapter G 1 B -11

873.0386-00 Seal Tredo 23 www.LulanPanda.com

452.6421-901 Mainshaft,As

442.9294-01 Main shaft sleeve

853.0988-00 Pin CP 30m6x70 SMS 2374

855.0026-00 Retaining Ring Sga 100 DIN 471

442.9269-01 Head nut Inner

442.9270-00 Head nut As.

452.6045-001 Dust seal retaining ring 428.4kg 1840mm * 1840mm * 240mm

847.0016-00 Washer BRB M17x30 ZP ISO 7089

840.1034-00 Screw M6S 16x60 10.9 ISO 4017

452.6048-001 Dust seal ring 68.25kg 1480mm * 1480mm * 198mm

442.9367-01 Retainer www.LulanPanda.com

840.0067-00 Screw M6S 16x45 8.8 ISO 4017

452.6114-001 Scraper

452.6722-001 Distance Pt.

840.0065-00 Screw M6S M16x35 8.8 ZP ISO 4017

842.0230-00 Screw SK6SS M16x20 ISO 4029

442.9306-01 Burning ring www.LulanPanda.com

452.4051-001 OB,Mantle

452.6235-901 Topshell

840.1175-00 Screw M6S 42x320 8.8 4014

845.0322-00 Nut M6M M42 8 FZB ISO 4032

847.0171-00 Washer BRB 43x80 HB 200 SS 3576

442.9979-01 Washer

899.0278-00 Protective cap SW65 2 H20

442.9530-02 Screw M6S M42x140 ZP

914.0093-00 Lubrication nipple AH R 1/4“

900.0142-00 Pipe bushing

452.4029-001 Pipe 28x1.5 SMS 1890

900.0437-00 Compression fitting GE 28-LR

452.0266-001 Spider cap

912.0114-00 Air filter P10102 R 1/4”

900.0169-00 Hexagon nipple N8 DN8/8 zinced

900.0002-00 Elbow 1/4 ISO49 A1

452.3952-001 Steel pipe DIN2391/C-ST 35,4 FZ 10x1,5

900.0425-00 Compression fitting GE 10-LR

873.1232-00 O-ring 790,0x5,7 SMS 1586

840.0653-00 Screw M6S M20x100 8.8 ISO 4014

847.0132-00 Washer round 21x36 ZP ISO 7089

442.9266-01 Spider bushing

191.3213-00 Connection box CBT

900.2624-00 Jam nut 1/2“

900.0654-00 Adapter G 1/2 BxG 1/2 B

452.3950-001 Steel pipe DIN2391/C-ST 35,4 FZ 10x1,5

840.0652-00 Screw M6S M20x90 8.8 ISO 4017

452.0418-001 Seal ring / Scraper

452.0417-001 Ring

452.0419-001 Support ring

841.0225-00 Screw MC6S M6x45 8.8 FZB

842.0316-00 Screw SKSS 24x25 ISO 4029

840.1115-00 Screw M6S 30x360 8.8

452.1068-001 Block

442.7252-01 Shim,DC 01

442.7252-02 Shim,S235JR

442.7252-03 Shim,S235JR www.LulanPanda.com

442.7252-04 Shim,S235JR

442.8908-02 Hose 31,5/0,6 L=245

847.0125-00 Washer BRFB 31x58 HB 200

840.1279-00 Screw M6S M36x650 8.8 fzb

845.0273-00 Nut M6MN M36 ZP Pt. ISO 4014

442.9353-01 Sleeve www.LulanPanda.com

442.9354-01 Washer www.LulanPanda.com

863.0015-00 Disc spring 100x51x6

442.9313-01 Support ring

442.8290-01 Dowel pin

452.5430-001 Spacer fzb Pt. www.LulanPanda.com 2.62kg

900.1030-00 Bushing RI 1/2”-1/4”

900.0981-00 Plug BSPT 1’’ hexagon

191.2376-00 Temperature sensor,Pt.

452.9265-00 Arm shield

452.0514-001 Arm shield www.LulanPanda.com

442.9336-01 Concave EC 4254.6kg 2292mm * 2292mm * 1013mm

442.9398-01 Concave C

442.9471-01 Concave MC

442.9337-01 Concave M

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om



442.9312-01 Concave MF

442.9471-01 Concave F

442.9338-00 Filler ring M

452.4035-901 Wearing plate assembly, consists of:

452.1069-901 Wearing plate alternative

847.0060-00 Washer TBRSB 17x42

840.0069-00 Screw M6S 16x55 8.8 ISO 4017

840.0634-00 Screw M6S 16x25 8.8 ISO 4017

442.9737-00 Feed hopper lower

452.6128-901 Feed hopper upper

442.9736-00 Feed hopper, upper www.LulanPanda.com

840.0078-00 Screw M6S 20x60 8.8 ISO 4017,Fasteners for Feed hopper lower

847.0132-00 Washer round 21x38 zp

845.0203-00 Lock nut

442.9747-01 WT6000 (FF) 50x500x750

442.9750-01 WT6000 (FF) 50x500x550

840.0068-00 Screw M6S 16x50 8.8 ISO 4017

845.0215-00 Nut lock ISO 7040 M16 8 fzb

847.0016-00 Washer BRB 17x30

840.0071-00 Screw M6S 16x65

873.1287-00 Rubber plug Ø40x40

452.3682-901 Cone EC

458.0390-00 Sub-frame

442.9650-91 Vibration damper

458.0772-00 Rail for seal streap

930.0265-00 Pump P115 + Box

458.0396-001 Guard

452.3387-001 YES,Motor template

458.0406-01 Shims T=1 mm

458.0406-02 Shims T=0,5mm

458.0406-03 Shims T=0,3mm

840.0718-00 Screw M6S 36x180 8.8 ISO 4014

847.0162-00 Washer BRB 37x68 HB200 ISO 7089

845.0273-00 Nut M6MN M36 8 ZP Pt.

845.0274-00 Lock Nut M48 8 FZB DIN 985

847.0142-00 Washer BRB 53x92 HB200 SS 70

840.1117-00 Screw M6S 48x180 8.8 ISO 4014 3.15kg 136mm * 136mm * 250mm

845.0010-00 Nut M6M M20 8 FZB ISO 4032

840.0967-00 Screw M6S M20x90 8.8 ZP ISO 4017

873.0718-00 Strip 2254 50x30 L=2,0 m

930.0273-00 Drive shaft with safety coupling, con- sists of:

930.0276-00 Coupling Safeset SR-N 180

930.0277-00 Coupling Holset PM 27 Di=120

930.0278-00 Intermediate shaft

930.0274-00 Shear tube

458.0452-01 Support

840.0021-00 Screw M6S M8x20 8.8 fzb ISO 4017

847.0012-00 Washer BRB 8,4x16 ISO 7089

984.0217-00 Sensor SIH-3010-BPKG

452.6163-001 Air chamber

873.0386-00 Seal Tredo 23

900.0436-00 Compression fitting GE-25R

452.6059-001 Flange Air Inlet Flange

900.2279-00 Plug VSTI R 1/4”-ED

840.0044-00 Screw M6S 12x25 8.8 ISO 4017

847.0147-00 Washer BRB 13x24 HB200 ISO 7089

840.0053-00 Screw M6S 12x70 8.8 ISO 4017

847.0015-00 Washer BRB 13,5x24 ZP

873.0384-00 Seal Tredo 18 www.LulanPanda.com

984.1632-00 Pressure transmitter E913 G1/2 M12

452.6152-002 Steel pipe DIN 2391C Fz 25x2

452.6152-003 Steel pipe DIN 2391C Fz 25x2

840.0054-00 Screw M6S 12x80 8.8 ISO 4014

900.2587-00 ,G 2 1/2”

840.0049-00 Screw M6S 12x50 8.8 ISO 4014

452.6273-001 Cover lid,For transportation only.

900.3078-00 Adapter XGE-25SR/A M36/1”

873.1295-00 O-ring 69.44x3.53 NBR 70

900.3077-00 Compression fitting EW-25 S

900.0778-00 Clamping ring DS-25 S

873.1547-00 O-ring 120.02x5,33 NBR70

900.2302-00 Plug VSTI R1/2”-ED

900.3079-00 Clamp SLK 325 PP www.LulanPanda.com

900.2118-00 Cover plate DP 3

840.0588-00 Screw M6S 6x40 8.8 fzb ISO 4014

847.0164-00 Washer BRB 6,4x12 HB200 ISO7089

452.6099-001 Protective plate

900.0193-00 Hexagon nipple 2x 1 1/2 ISO 49 N8

900.2846-00 Socket 2 1/2x2 ISO49 M2

900.2809-00 Hose coupling hose 2 1/2” R 2 1/2”

452.6272-001 Hose

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om



452.3811-901 Air cleaner www.LulanPanda.com

900.3080-00 Nipple 2 1/2” SAE 3000

900.1722-00 Hose clip

906.0538-00 Overpressure fan Becker SV 5. 133/1

840.0021-00 Screw M6S M8x20 8.8 fzb ISO 4017

442.9476-00 Tool Box

452.6267-001 Tool list

442.9443-00 Lifting tool eccentric bushing

442.9444-00 Lifting tool bottomshell bushing

442.9446-00 Lifting tool

452.6180-901 Piston retainer As.

442.7284-90 Lowering rod

843.1529-00 Lowering rod

845.0013-00 Nut M6M M30 8 FZB ISO 4032

899.0515-00 Lifting eye bolt VWBG 35 M80x120

899.0511-00 Lifting eye bolt VRS-F-M30 swivel

899.0510-00 Lifting eye bolt VRS-F-M20 swivel

899.0509-00 Lifting eye bolt VRS-F-M16 swivel

899.0508-00 Lifting eye bolt VRS-F-M12 swivel

899.0507-00 Lifting eye bolt VRS-F-M10 swivel

899.0512 Lifting eye bolt VRS-F-M8 swivel

920.0110-00 Slugging wrench 65

920.0109-00 Slugging wrench 55

920.0238-00 Slugging wrench 46

920.0243-00 Tool Combination Wrench 55

920.0131-00 Combination Wrench 46

920.0135-00 Combination Wrench 36

920.0134-00 Combination Wrench 30

920.0022-00 Combination Wrench 24

920.0044-00 Combination Wrench 18

920.0245-00 Tool Combination Wrench NV 16

920.0042-00 Socket screw key 19 mm

920.0040-00 Socket screw key 14 mm

920.0038-00 Socket screw key 10 mm

920.0037-00 Socket screw key 8 mm

920.0035-00 Socket screw key 5 mm

920.0032-00 Socket screw key 5/8” mm

442.0800-91 Chunk of lead As.

923.0422-00 Feeler gauge 0.05-1 mm

452.0452-001 Lifting tool

904.0585-00 Air bleeder hose

126.0447-001 SANDVIK logotype silver 180

126.0772-001 Sign product name

126.0384-001 Warning flying fragments

126.5007-01 Identification plate

126.0345-001 Patent information sign

885.0267-00 Warning sign Danger

126.0383-001 Risk of crushing

126.0385-001 Warning sign read manual

452.1488-902 YES,Hydroset security valve,As.

452.6079-001 Hydraulic hose,Rockmaster 2“

452.6077-001 Hydraulic hose,Rockmaster 2“

452.6078-001 Hydraulic hose,Rockmaster 2“

900.2592-00 Flange half SAE 3000 PSI 2“

452.1580-001 Hose SAE 100 R1AT 3/4”x1000

442.9396-00 Bend,As.

452.1616-901 Return oil hose

873.0390-00 Seal ring Tredo 30

900.2599-00 Adapter G 2 BxG 1 B

452.1579-001 Hose SAE 100 R2AT 1”x1200

873.1299-00 O-ring 32,92x3,53 NBR 70

873.0129-00 O-ring 109,5x3

452.1536-901 Straight hose coupling

873.0755-00 O-ring 56,74x3,53 NBR 70

873.0615-00 O-ring 24,99x3,53 NBR 70

900.2199-00 Flange SAE 3000 PSI 4“

900.2602-00 Flange half SAE 3000 PSI 3/4

900.2385-00 Flange half SAE 3000 PSI 1“

452.1591-001 Cover 1” SAE-flange

452.1590-001 Cover 4” SAE-flange

452.1592-001 Cover 3/4” SAE-flange

841.0268-00 Screw M6S M12x35 8.8 ZP

847.0147-00 Washer round 13x24 ZP

840.0068-00 Screw M6S M16x50 8.8 ZP

847.0016-00 Washer BRB M17x30 ZP

845.0215-00 Lock nut high M16 8 ZP

841.0253-00 Screw MC6S M10x35 8.8 ZP

847.0144-00 Washer BRB 10,5x22x2 ZP

845.0213-00 Lock nut high M10 8 ZP

840.0066-00 Screw M6S M16x40 8.8 ZP

452.6153-001 Connection manifold

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om



847.0338-00 Washer BRB 21x37 ZP

840.0934-00 Screw M6S M20x150 8.8 ZP

840.0076-00 Screw M6S M20x40 8.8 ZP

900.2302-00 Plug VSTI R1/2”-ED

452.6000-902 YES,Bracket for hydroset security valve left

900.1140-00 Clip RSGU D32 1.32/15

841.0219-00 Screw MC6S M6x16 8.8 ZP

452.1511-001 Protection

840.0622-00 Screw M6S M12x20 8.8 ZP

452.6090-901 Bracket

452.6093-901 Bracket Fzb

452.6096-001 Bar

452.6127-001 Bracket Fzb

452.6088-901 Wear liner

452.1425-901 Support

452.1426-001 Bracket

847.0016-00 Washer BRB M17x30 ZP

845.0215-00 Lock nut high M16 8 ZP

452.6103-001 Rubber protection

452.6134-001 Bar

840.1097-00 Screw M6S M16X260

452.6169-001 Support Fzb

840.0070-00 Screw M6S M16x60 8.8 ZP

452.6175-001 Fixing bar Fzb

452.6166-001 Rubber protection

840.0065-00 Screw M6S M16x35 8.8 ZP

840.0072-00 Screw M6S M16x70 8.8 ZP

840.0067-00 Screw M6S M16x45 8.8 ZP

452.6170-001 Protective cover Fzb

847.0147-00 Washer round 13x24 ZP

840.0044-00 Screw M6S M12x25 8.8 ZP

873.0390-00 Seal ring Tredo 30

900.0659-00 Adapter G 2 BxG 2 B

452.1587-001 Hose SAE 100 R1AT 1 x1000

452.1580-001 Hose SAE 100 R1AT 3/4”x1000

452.1538-001 Hose SAE 100 R2AT 2”X2000

452.1616-901 Return oil hose

452.1591-001 Cover 1” SAE-flange

841.0253-00 Screw MC6S M10x35 8.8 ZP

845.0213-00 Lock nut high M10 8 ZP

847.0144-00 Washer BRB 10,5x22x2 ZP

900.2385-00 Flange half SAE 3000 PSI 1“

873.1299-00 O-ring 32,92x3,53 NBR 70

452.1592-001 Cover 3/4” SAE-flange

900.2602-00 Flange half SAE 3000 PSI 3/4

873.0615-00 O-ring 24,99x3,53 NBR 70

452.1589-001 Cover 2” SAE-flange

900.2592-00 Flange half SAE 3000 PSI 2“

845.0030-00 Lock nut M12 8 ZP 0.02kg

847.0147-00 Washer round 13x24 ZP

841.0268-00 Screw M6S M12x35 8.8 ZP

873.0755-00 O-ring 56,74x3,53 NBR 70

452.1536-901 Straight hose coupling

900.2199-00 Flange SAE 3000 PSI 4“

840.0068-00 Screw M6S M16x50 8.8 ZP

847.0016-00 Washer BRB M17x30 ZP

845.0215-00 Lock nut high M16 8 ZP

873.0129-00 O-ring 109,5x3 www.LulanPanda.com

452.1590-001 Cover 4” SAE-flange

442.9308-02 Locating bar

442.9362-01 Shim t=0,1

442.9362-02 Shim t=0,5

442.9362-03 Shim t=0,7

442.9362-04 Shim t=1,0

841.0256-00 Screw MC6S 10x50 8.8 fzb

442.9364-01 Gasket t=0.5 Pt.

442.9364-02 Gasket t=0.8 Pt. www.LulanPanda.com

442.9364-03 Gasket t=1.5 Pt.

868.0832-00 Bearing 32320 J2

845.0164-00 Lock nut KM 30 150x2 plain

847.0299-00 Lock washer 150 MB 30

442.9809-01 Wear ring

442.9334-01 Spacer Pt.

442.9808-01 Spacer Pt.

873.0136-00 O-ring 139.3x5.7

873.1219-00 Oil seal ring Type 4 170x200x15

442.9365-01 Gasket t=0.8 Pt. www.LulanPanda.com

442.9366-01 Gasket t=0.5 Pt.

873.0387-00 Seal ring Tredo 26

873.0386-00 Seal ring Tredo 23

840.1279-00 Screw M6S 36x650 8.8 fzb

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om



845.0273-00 Lock Nut Low M36 8 ZP

442.9353-01 Cage Pt. www.LulanPanda.com

442.9354-01 Washer Pt.

863.0015-00 Disc spring

452.5430-001 Spacer

452.5923-901 Liner pinionshaft arm

452.5925-001 Liner narrow arm

912.0126-00 Filter HC 69 www.LulanPanda.com

912.0129-00 Filter cartridge HC2

912.0139-00 Filter cartridge 852516 MIC

912.0219-00 Filter cartridge FK200

912.0155-00 Filter cartridge 852.514 MIC

900.1030-00 CH895 Topshell REDUCER RI-08-04 1/2"-1/4";5650-4"

442.9248-01 N11851550  CH895 BOTTOM SHELL BUSHING 388.5kg

840.0064-00 N01530306 CH895 SCREW, HEXAGONAL ISO4017-M16X30-8.8-A3A

442.9309-01 N11851580 CH895 RING

853.0464-00 853.0464-00 CH895 PIN CP 12M6x30 SMS 2374

840.0943-00 7001530322 CH895 BOLT, HEXAGONAL ISO4017-M16X70-8.8-A3A

847.0016-00 212803 CH895 SMS-L ACC Washer BRB  3x17/30

442.9308-02 N11851579 CH895 SUPPORT BAR

442.9362-04 N11851602 CH895 SHIM 1,0MM

442.9362-03 N11851601 CH895 SHIM 0,7MM

442.9362-02 N11851600 CH895 SHIM 0,5MM

442.9362-01 N11851599 CH895 SHIM 0,1MM

841.0256-00 704104000000 CH895 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD ISO4762-M10X50-8.8-A3A

442.9310-01 N11851581 CH895 SEALING RING INNER /H8000  

840.0672-00 N01530528 CH895 BOLT, HEXAGONAL ISO4014-M24X100-8.8-A3A

847.0063-00 SA951194 CH895 WASHER, PLAIN SMS1466-26X65X10-ST-FZB

840.1175-00 840.1175-00 CH895 BOLT, HEXAGONAL ISO4014-M42X320-8.8-UNPLTD

845.0322-00 7001563042 CH895 NUT, HEXAGONAL ISO4032-M42-8-A3A

847.0171-00 847.0171-00 CH895 WASHER, PLAIN SS70-BRFB-43X80-200HV-FZB  

442.9530-02 N11851639 CH895 JACKING SCREW  M42X140  

442.9245-01 N11851548 CH895 ECCENTRIC

442.9360-01 CH895 ECCENTRIC BUSHING 60+64+68+70, N11851598 619.5kg

442.9359-01 N11851597 CH895 ECCENTRIC BUSHING 48+52+56+60

442.9358-01 N11851596 CH895 ECCENTRIC BUSHING 36+40+44+48

442.9357-01 N11851595 CH895 ECCENTRIC BUSHING 24+28+32+36

442.9246-01 N11851549 CH895 HUB

442.9274-00 N11851567 CH895 RING

840.0068-00 7001530312 CH895 SCREW, HEXAGONAL ISO4017-M16X50

847.0016-00 212803 CH895 SMS-L ACC Washer BRB  3x17/30

442.9469-01 N11851620 CH895 KEY

841.0036-00 N01540284 CH895 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD ISO4762-M16X100-12.9-UNPLTD

841.0032-00 704104000000 CH895 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD ISO4762-M16X60-8.8-A3A

847.0181-00 847.0181-00 CH895 WASHER, LOCK, HELICAL SPRING, REGULAR

442.9639-00 N11851659 CH895 GEAR ASSEMBLY 50HZ

442.9311-00 N11851582 CH895 GEAR ASSEMBLY 60HZ

442.9275-01 N11851568 CH895 KEY

442.9249-02 CH895 ECCENTRIC WEARING PLATE, N11851551 54.6kg

853.0646-00 853.0646-00 CH895 PIN PRYM N 16X45  

452.5938 N11852505 CH895 MPS ASSEMBLY

840.1176-00 MM0352506 CH895 BOLT, HEXAGONAL ISO4014-M30X200-10.9-UNPLTD

442.9256-01 N11851554 CH895 CYLINDER BUSHING

873.1211-00 873.1211-00 CH895 O-RING 810 x8,4  SMS 1586  

853.0988-00 853.0988-00 CH895 PIN CP 30M6x70  SMS 2374  

442.9257-00 N11851555 CH895 CHEVRON PACKING

442.9304-01 N11851576 CH895 CLAMP PLATE

841.0267-00 7001538186 CH895 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD ISO4762-M12X30-8.8-A3A  

873.1210-00 873.1210-00  CH895 O-RING 759x5,7 SMS 1586 

873.1233-00 873.1233-00  CH895 O-RING 706,0x5,7 SMS 158 

873.0237-00 SA953194 CH895 O-RING SMS1586-89.50X3.00-NBR70

984.0421-00 984.0421-00 CH895 TRANSDUCER PROBE 

452.2007-901 CH895 PINION SHAFT HOUSING ASSY H8000, N11852160

442.9806-01 N11851691 CH895 PINION SHAFT HOUSING

442.9364-03 N11851606 CH895 GASKET 1.5MM www.LulanPanda.com

442.9364-02 N11851605 CH895 GASKET 0.8MM

442.9364-01 N11851604 CH895 GASKET 0.5MM

868.0832-00 868.0832-00 CH895 BEARING, ROLLER, TAPERED 32230 J2

868.0832-00 868.0832-00 CH895 BEARING, ROLLER, TAPERED 32230 J2

845.0164-00 845.0164-00  CH895 LOCK NUT KM30 150X2 

847.0299-00 847.0299-00 CH895 LOCK WASHER MB30 

442.9809-01 N11851694 CH895 WEAR RING

442.9334-01 N11851586 CH895 SPACER

442.9808-01 N11851693 CH895 SPACER

873.0136-00 873.0136-00 CH895 O-RING 139.3X5.7 SMS 1586 

873.0136-00 873.0136-00 CH895 O-RING 139.3X5.7 SMS 1586 

873.1219-00 873.1219-00 CH895 RING, SEAL TYPE 4 170X200X15 ISO

873.1219-00 873.1219-00 CH895 RING, SEAL TYPE 4 170X200X15 ISO

442.9261-01 N11851559 CH895 BEARING COVER INNER 

442.9260-01 N11851558 CH895 BEARING COVER OUTER

840.0046-00 2972680 CH895 BOLT, HEXAGONAL ISO4014-M12X35-8.8-A3F

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om



847.0147-00 00921305012S CH895 WASHER, PLAIN ISO7089-12-200HV-A3A 

840.0078-00 N01530001 CH895 SCREW M6S 20X60 8.8 ISO4017

847.0132-00 N01626520 CH895 WASHER BRB  3x21/36

442.9365-01 N11851607 CH895 GASKET T=0,8 MM

442.9366-01 N11851608 CH895 GASKET T=0,5 MM

900.0655-00 900.0655-00 CH895 ADAPTER R3/4 X R3/4 702-12-12  

853.0590-00 853.0590-00 CH895 PIN, SPRING, SLOTTED, HEAVY DUTY

442.9807-01 N11851692 CH895 PINION SHAFT NEW STYLE

857.0360-00 857.0360-00 CH895 KEY T 32x18x115 SMS 2307 / FOR NEW SHAFT

857.0354-00 857.0354-00 CH895 KEY T 36x20x140 SMS 2307 

900.0022-00 65-711-379-005 CH895 ELBOW ISO49-A4-3/4-FE-A

442.9346-01 N11851591 CH895 OIL LEVEL GAUGE,   H8000

873.0387-00 873.0387-00 CH895 RING, SEAL TREDO NR 26

900.0656-00 65-965-019-006 CH895 STRAIGHT ADAPTER

873.0386-00 65-751-536-006 CH895 RING, SEAL

855.0030-00 855.0030-00 CH895 RING, RETAINING, EXTERNAL DIN471-140X4-ST-ZNPH 

840.1063-00 7001530331 CH895 SCREW, HEXAGONAL ISO4017-M16X120-8.8-A3A

845.0009-00 N01563016 CH895 NUT, HEXAGONAL ISO4032-M16-8-A3A

442.9294-01 N11851569 CH895 MAIN SHAFT SLEEVE

853.0988-00 853.0988-00 CH895 PIN CP 30M6x70  SMS 2374  

855.0026-00 N01602100 CH895 RING, RETAINING, EXTERNAL DIN471-100X3-ST-ZNPH 

MM0358733 CH895 MANTLE SPECIAL EF (XT710)

452.4051-002 MM0352126 CH895 MANTLE EEF (XT710) CH880

MM0345222 CH895 MANTLE SPECIAL EF (XT710)

452.0264-002 MM0238783 CH895 MANTLE EF (XT710) CH880 3675kg

442.9270-00 CH895 HEAD NUT WITH RING, N11851564

442.9270-01 CH895 HEAD NUT W/O RING (ENHANCED), N11851969

442.9269-01 N11851563 CH895 HEAD NUT INNER

442.9269-01 N11851968 CH895 HEAD NUT INNER (ENHANCED)

442.9306-01 N11851577 CH895 BURNING RING H8000  

442.9367-01 N11851610 CH895 RETAINER

840.0067-00 7001530309 CH895 SCREW ISO4017-M16X45-8.8-A3A

840.1034-00 MM0331477 CH895 SCREW, HEXAGONAL ISO4017-M16X60-10.9-A3A

847.0016-00 212803 CH895 SMS-L ACC Washer BRB  3x17/30

840.0065-00 7001530308 CH895 SCREW, HEXAGONAL ISO4017-M16X35-8.8-A3A

842.0230-00 7001548122 CH895 SCREW, SET, HEXAGON SOCKET, CUP POINT ISO4029-M16X20-45H-A3R

900.0425-00 900.0425-00 CH895 PIPE COUPLING 

452.0266-001 N11851562 CH895 SPIDER CAP

912.0114-00 912.0114-00 CH895 FILTER, AIR PI 0102 MIC, 77575806

873.1232-00 873.1232-00 CH895 O-RING 790,0 x 5,7  SMS 1586

840.0653-00 N01530429 CH895 BOLT, HEXAGONAL ISO4014-M20X100-8.8-A3A

847.0132-00 N01626520 CH895 WASHER BRB  3x21/36

442.9266-MNBR N11852034 CH895 SPIDER BUSHING MNBR

442.9266-01 N11851560 CH895 SPIDER BUSHING STD

840.0652-00 SA950815 CH895 BOLT, HEXAGONAL ISO4014-M20X90-8.8-TZN

847.0132-00 N01626520 CH895 WASHER BRB  3x21/36

452.0418-001 N11851561 CH895 SPIDER SEAL RING

452.0417-001 N11851945 CH895 RING www.LulanPanda.com

452.0419-001 N11851946 CH895 SUPPORT RING

841.0225-00 704103000000 CH895 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD ISO4762-M6X45-8.8-A3A 

900.0981-00 900.0981-00 CH895 PLUG BSPT 1 INX 

452.0579-002 CH895 CONCAVE EXTRA-EXTRA-FINE SHORT (XT710), MM0352127 3785.25kg

452.0263-002 CH895 CONCAVE EXTRA-FINE (XT710), MM0239195

831.0016-00 N08010111 CH895 BACKING COMPOUND (10 KG)

840.1279-00 CH895 SCREW M36x650 8.8 ISO4014, N11852208

845.0273-00 704204000000 CH895 NUT, HEXAGONAL, TORQUE ISO7040-M36-8-A3A  

442.9353-01 N11851593 CH895 SLEEVE

442.9354-01 N11851594 CH895 WASHER

863.0015-00 863.0015-00 CH895 CONICAL DISC SPRING DIN2093-A100-UNPLTD  

442.9313-01 N11851583  CH895 SUPPORT RING  

442.8290-01 N11851385 CH895 GUIDE PIN D 40X85  

452.6422 Main shaft

BG01236441 Pinion shaft housing

BG01241652 Inner plate

BG01247642 Outer plate

442.9722 Step washer www.LulanPanda.com

194.0567-003 Cable M12A F4P L-M12A M5p 3m

194.0411-002 Cable open ended–M12 fem 5p, 2 m

194.0566-007 Cable M12 fem 4p–M12 male 5p, 7 m

BG00486352 TOPSHELL ASSY. EXCL. CONCAVE

BG00488841 MAINSHAFT ASSY. EXCL. MANTLE

194.0566-012 Cable M12 fem 4p–M12 male 5p, 12 m
Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om

Lu
la
nP
an
da
.c
om


